REGULAR MEETING OF THE OITY OOUNOIL:
_Austin, Texas, January 26, 1933.

The Meeting was called to order by the Mayor. Roll ocall showed the following members
present: Oouncilmen Alford, Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, Oouncilman Mueller, U; absent, Oouncil-
man Steck, 1.

The Minutes of the last regular mesting were read and Councilman Gillis moved the
adoption of same as read. Motion was seoonded by Oounocllman Alford and same prevailed by
the following vote: Ayes, Counoilmen Alford, 0illis, Mayor MoFadden, Ocuncilman Mueller, M
nays, none; Councilman Steck abeent, 1,

Mayor MoFadden nominated the following ae menbers of the Board of Adjustment for the
term of two years, beginning Januery 1, 1933, and ending January 1, 1935

Dz. W. A, Harper;
Victos . paneil,

The above nominations were confirmed by the following vote: Ayes, Oounoilmen Alford,

G411is, Mayor MoFadden, Councilman Mueller, U4; naye, none; Oouncilman Steck absent, 1.

The Mayor lald before the Council the following communication:

"Austin, Texas, January 20, 1933, l

Hon. Oity Oouncilmen of QOity of Auetin,
Augtin, Texase

gentlemen:

Ve réapectfully requept ohange of the use designated under the 0ity Zone Ordinance
from residence "BY to Qommercial "Of on the property owned by ue, being Lot No. 22, in
Outlot 23, Divipgion D" in the Oity of Auetin loocated at the corner of Weat 19th gireet
and Ban Antonlo Street. .

This property fronts 123 feet on West 19th Street. The property to the East and the
property to the West on 19th Street is designated as business property.

Trusting you will grant this request, we are,

Yours very truly,
A . Lassgborg & K. Schmedes,
By 0. Wendlandt & Sons, Agents,
{(8gd) Ohae. Wendlandt,

The Mayor then laid before the Counoll the following resolution:

VHEREAS, the owners of Lot No. 22, in Outlot 2%, Division "D', of the 0ity of Austin,
saicd property being located at the northweast corner of the interseoction of San Antenie
Street with Nineteenth Street, have petitioned the City Oounocil to amend the Zoning Ordi-
nanoe 8o as to ohange the Use designation of said Lot No. 22 hereinabove described from
"B¥ Residence Distriot to YOV Comwmercial Distriot; and

WHEREAS8, under the terms of the Zoning Ordinance, such matters must be referred to
the Board of Adjustment for iis oonsideration and aotion and that a public hearing be held
at which opporsunity shall be given the publio to offer any objections to eaid amendment;
therefore, |

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCQIL OF THE CITY OF AUBTIN:

THAT sald matters be referred to the Board of Adjustment for its consideration and
report to the Oity Council; and that a public hearing be held thereon at the City Hall
at 11:00 A. M. on Thursday, February 16, 1933, and that notice of such hearing be completed
by publication as required by the termes of said Zoning Ordinance.

L A T L e
. . . A b ) fi
I' ‘ . \; T,
LR T SRR WP

et ..'i Y O [ . . i
wr H
i ” oo des - 3 ¥ ¥




The foregoing resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Oounoilmen Alford, !

Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, Ocuncilman Mueller, 4; nays, none; Oounoilman 8teck avsent, 1.

Chas. Wendlandt, Agent, submitted to the Oounoil a proposition to sell or lease the
property omned by the City at the corner of 11th and Red River Streets. After a discussion.
of the matter, the Oounoil deferred action on same and instructed the 0ity Manager in the
meantime to advertise for sale, for thirty days, all surplus property belonging to the Oity |

except that inoluded in the Bhoal Oreek project, ;
Ocuncilman Mueller nominated the following as members of the Library Oommission for

the term of two years beginning July 1, 1932, and ending July 1, 1934:

Mrs. Ohas. Stepheneon;.
¥re. D. L. Clark;

J. Bouldin Reoctor;

Mre. W. T, Mather;
Mre. Arnold Romberg;
Mrp. Lomis Slaufhter:
Mrs. Claude Hill;

K. H. luedeocks;

Rev. Harris Mastereon;
Prof. O. D. Weeks; '
Prof. E. W. Winkler; ’
Mre. T. H. MocGregor;
Wm. J. Woeg;

F. W. Bternenberg;
Viotor H. Pannell,

The above nominatione were confirmed by the following vote: Ayes, Councilmen Alford,

Gillie, Mayor MoFadden, Ocuncilman Mueller, 4; nays, nome; Oounoilman Steok abaent, 1. o

The Mayer laid before the Counocil the following ordinance:

AR OULARS BPATAD . ha SROLNANOE. GRIATING WHE
PUBLIO LIBRARY OOMMIBSION, AND DEPINING 178
MEMBERSHIP, PURFOSES AND FUNOTIONS, #

The above ordinance was read the firet time and Oouncilman Mueller moved & sueponsion
of the rule and the placing of the ordinance on ite second reading. Motioen was seconded by .
Councilman Gillie and same prevailed by the following vete: Ayes, Ocuncilmen Alford, 6111135
Mayor MoFadden, OCouncilman Mueller, U4; nays, none; CGouncilman Steck absent, l. i

The ordinance was read the second time and Ocuncilman Mueller moved a further suspen- -
sion of the rule and the placing of the ordinance on its third reading. Motion was seconded .
by Counocllman Alferd and same prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Counoilmen Alford,
Glllis, Mayor MoFadden, Councilman Mueller, &; nays, none; Oounoilman Steok absent, 1.

The ordinance wae read the third time and Councilman Mueller moved that same be Zinally
rasped. Motion was seoconded by Counoilman Alford and same prevailed by the following vote:
Ayes, Oounoilmen Alford, Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, Councilman Mueller, 4; nays, none; Counoile
man Steck absent, 1.

0ity Manager Johnson advised the Qouncil that, with the approval ¢f the Library Qom-
mission, he had appointed the following personnel on the Library staff:

Miss Darthula Wiloox, Librarian;
Mrs. W. A. Oocke, Assistant Librarian;
Miss Lettle Oondit, Aspistant Librarian.

Mayor MoFadden moved that the Counoil approve the above appointments of the Qity
Manager. Motion was seconded by Oounollman Gillis and same prevailed by the following vote:
Ayes, Oouncilmen Alford, Gillis, Mayor McFadden, Councilman Mueller, 4; nays, none; Counocil-
man Bteok-abaent, 1.

A report by Jac L. Gubbels, Park Engineer, showing the progress of the Shoal Creek

and 2ilker tract development projeots, was read and filed.

- H - ' L o o .. . , '.'_"'I' AL} fa .._,_I - . E: .
RN B T At kb oL e AL N T LU A v SRV :
e e e



The Mayor laid before the Oouncil the following resclutiont
WHEREAS, the 1933 budget governing the operations of the new Oity Library will not

become operative until the Library is moved inte the new building; and
WHEREAS, the Library Board has represented that during the interim between
January lst, 1933, and the time of the completion of the new Oity Library, they will be

unable to take care of the operating expenses of the present Library unless they are given
an appropriation of §500.00 to supplement theilr present revenues; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OITY COUNCIL OF THE OITY OF AUBTINt

THAT the sum of $500,00 be and the mame ig hereby appropriated out of the ocontingent

fund of the General Revenues of the 0ity of Auatin for the purpose herein stated.

The above resclution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Councilmen Alfoxd,
Gililis, Mayor MoFadden, Counoilman Muellez, b nays, none; Oouncilman Steck absent, l.

The Mayor 1lalid before the Oounoil the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Park Board of the Oity of Austin has requested the QOity Counocil to
appropriate the sum of Six Hundred Seventy=-two Dollars (§672.00) to be used for drainage
pipe and ocedar poste for the development of & boulevard in Shoal Oreek Park; and

WHEREAS, esald request has been favorably oconeidered by the 0ity Oocuncil; therefozs,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

THAT the sum of 8ix Hundred Seventy-two Dollars ($672.00) ie hereby appropriated
out of the Parke and Playgrounds Bond Fund for the purpose of purchasing drainage pipe and
cedar poste to be used in the develepment ¢f a park boulevard in 8hoal Oreek Park.

The above repolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Councilmen Alford,
Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, COounoilman Mueller, 4; naye, none; Oouncilman Steck abeent, 1.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following: |

WAustin, Texas, January 19, 1933.

Mr. Adam R. Johnson
Olty Manager
Auatin, Texas.

Dear 9ix:

Having served as secretary pro tem of the Park Board at its meeting held January 14,
I wap adviged to eubmit the attaohed budget recommendation for the year 1933 to you

1933
and "4he ity Counoil.
A portion of the Park Board Minutes accompany this communiocation,

Respeotfully submitted,

(8gd) Orin E. Metcalfe,
0ity Engineer.t

(Excerpt £rom Minutes of the Park Board meeting)

"The 1933 budget study, led by Vioce-Ohairman H., F. Xuehne, wapg taken up. A motion
vap made by Mr. Martin and seoonded b¥ Mrs. Presasler that the following budget be approved
and be pregented to the 0ity Oouncil for oconsideration:

PARK BOARD BUDGET RECOMMENDATION
For 8ix Montha Ending June 30th,1933,

& WAG
Jao e. gu&%e!s, Yandscape Engineer, 6 mos. $ 1,425.00
PPL
211%%§'T%§§% Uap

Shoal COreek Map 7150.00

ND CHA

Shoal GrTee oe Gilbert) --§ 198.50
D. A. Gregg - 1,200.00

J. W. MoQlendon Tract - 4.50 2,153,00
Forward - $ 4,328,00




e et e i e e mem e

] —

| Pagk Board Budget - Oont'd « # U4,328,00
Y e § 2,000,00
Eept Avenue Boulevard =~emcrcccccencnccsrcwcccccransnmmecccnnenne 5.00
Esst 12th 8treet Parkway euccana- e T - 2.62
East 15th 8treet PATKWAY wemcavcmeccrcccmacacacarcscnnccsncnannan 0.00
San Jaocinto Park eveccmmcccneccccccwcacas e e L L L P e o 00.00
Hyde Park Playground - Water Line cemcmsscscnannnan— c—mmaw 50.00
South Austin Park - ——— st —n——- - 1.98 .
Palm 8chool Playground cmmmmassensessessccnncennee  §, .OE .
g:u:lAgatig ;iayground - e === == 12.°°
! ° 300 ° - -as - - prn o
' Austin Athletio Olub - - -- __11,51 &&"Eﬁ*&?’ |
| - R
. Oash Balanos - Uninoumbered =e--e-esccecmnmem-- wemeaflf 67.&2 |
’ A‘ppropriation' RQQ\IOG‘bed e - - D Y s g D A s oW 0 A ) e D '2 i
| Reserve for Oontingencies - $ 1,915.67 !

|  The vote was as follows: Ayes, Nr. Martin, Mre. Pressler, H. F. Kuehnes, Mrs. Smith
‘ Gillespie Stacy and Mr. Oaswell, Nays; Mz, Oarrleon and Mr. Mefcalfe. The motion carried v,
|

Oouncilman Gillis moved that the above budget recommendations of the Park Board be
approved, Motlion was sesonded by Mayor MoFadden and same prevailed by the following vote:
Ayes, Qounollmen Alford, Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, 3%; nays, Councllman Mueller, 1; absent,
Counollman 8teok, 1.

The Mayor laid before the Counclil the following resolution:

WHEREAS, M. B. Btarkey, Manager of the Oapital Hotel, failed to make & rendition for
the year 193%1; and i

ﬂHEREAB, in the absance 0 a rendition the 0ity Aseeseor & Ocllector of Taxes, in
aocordance with the provisions of the 0ity Oharter, assessed the furniture and fixtures of
said hotel at $3,200,00, the assessment on game for the previous year; and

WHEREAS, eaid H. B, S8tarkey olaims that he aesked the Board of Equallzation to look inte
the value of sald furniture and fixtures, and said Board of Equalization failed to do so;

and

WHEREAS, the request to inspect the furniture and fixtures of the Oapital Hotel was
repeated for the year 1932 when said Board of Equalization reduced the assessed value of
eame to $2,000.00; and

WHERIAS, it ip deomed falr and equitable to make & 1like reduotion for the year 1931;
now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OITY OOUNCIL OF THE OITY OF AUSTIN: ,

THAT the Olty Asseasor & Oclleotor of Taxes be and he is hereby authorized to ohange
the assessed valuation of the furniture and fixtures of the Qapital Hotel for the year 1931
from 83,200,00 to $2,000.00, provided the taxes on same are paid immediately.

The above resclution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Oounoilmen Alford, Gillis,
Mayor MoFadden, Oouncilman Mueller, 4; nays, none; Oouncilman Steck absent, 1.

The Mayor lald before the Oounoil the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the L. E. Whitham & Oompany failed to make a rendition for the year 1932; and

WHEREAS, in the absence of saild rendition, the City Assessor and Oollector of Taxes,in
accordance with the proviaions of the Oity Oharter, made an assessment againast said oonocern,
using the previous year's values for trucke and passenger cars of $5,500.00; and

WHEREAS, H. L. Goldatucker, Agent for L. E. Whitham & Company, makes affidavit hereto
attached that a large portion of the motor equipment had been removed from Austin prior to

January 1, 1932, leaving only twelve old 1923, 1924, and 1925 model Wichita Trucks which

have since been abandoned; and

a3 ."o. #-.-. I . "- ;: vﬂl:{” u’”"”‘r';"‘rln-rl' g ::‘I[ I{_-T-Ii: . :|I':j'-f- v

£ 5 apmgmibane o deds aldad L
ERRaY 0 Ay pey SN - ) , *?‘? L | [




WHEREAS, an assessed valuation of $100.00 apiece, or a total assessment of
$1,200.00,is fair and equitable; now, therefore,

BE IT REBOLVED BY THE CITY OCOUNCIL OF THE OITY OF AUSTIN:

THAT the Oity Assessor and Jollesotor of Taxes be and he is hereby authorized to
ochange the assessed valuation of the motor equipment of the L, £. Whitham & Company £rom
§5,500,00 to $1,200.00 foxr the year 1932,

The above resolution was adopted by the followlng vote: Ayes, Oounoilmen Alford,
Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, Oouncilman Mueller, 4; naye, none; Oouncilman Steok absent, l.

The Mayor laid before the Oouncil the following resclutioni

HEREAS, L., A. Palmer, an employe of the Uity of Austin, is dead, after a long and
faithful pudlio service;

Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVID BY THE OITY COUNCIL OF THE OITY OF AUSTIN

‘PHAT we recognize in his death the loes to the Clty of a valuable and eofficient
servant, and hereby express to hie widow our gympathy in her bereavement.

The above ressolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Oouncilmen Alford,
6i11lie, Mayor MoFadden, Councilman Musller, 4; nays, none; Oounoilman Steok absent, 1,

The Mayor lald before the Oouncll the fellowing:

tAuetin, Texas, January 19, 1933,

Honorable Oity Couneoll,
Olty of Austin,
Austin, Texas.

Gentlemen;

I hereby make application for & change in the use deeignation of my property located
at the northwest ocorner of the interseotion of Avenue "B' and 4let Streets f£rom Residence
HAl to Oommeroial *Q®, acgording to the City Zoning Ordinance. This property is described
as Lots 17 and 18, Block 4, Hyde Park Addition #2.

Regpeoctfully,
(sgd) Mrs. Tmma F. Weet.,

Attached to the above petition were communications from ¢, D. Shafer; Mrs. R.H.Grif-
£in; H. A. Wroej; R. 0., 8tovall, 8r.} Alonzo Robingen; B, 0. Houghton; Sarah Houghton;

J. W. Farigse; W. 0, white; 0. L. Qanady and wife; W. E. Linder and wife, adjacent property
owners, agreeing to the propesed change in olﬁnsitioation. |

The Mayor then laid before the OCounocil the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the owner of Lots 17 and 18, Blosk 4 of the Hyde Park No. 2 Addition to
the Clty of Austin, said property being located at the northwest corner of the interseotion
of Avenue "BV with Forty-first Etreet, has petitioned the Oity Council to amend the
Zoning Ordinance sc as %o change the Use designation of said Lots 17 and 18 hereinabove
desoribed from "A" Residence Distriot to "0V Qommeroiml Distriot; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Zoning Ordinance such matters must be referred to
the Board of Adjustment for its consideration and aotion and that a publio hearing be
held at which opportunity shall be given the public to offer any objections to sald
amendment; therefore,

BE IT RESCLVED BY THE CITY OOUNCIL OF THE OITY OF AUSTIN:

THAT eald matters be referred to the Board of Adjustment for ite consideration and
report to the Qity Qouncil; and that a public hearing be held thereon at the City Hall
at 11:00 A. M. on Thursday, February 16, 1933, and that notice of such hearing be com-
Pleted by publication as required by the terms of sald Zoning Ordinance.




The foregoing resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Oouncilmen Alford,
Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, Oounoilman Mueller, 4; nays, none; Ocunoilman Steck absent, l.

The appliocation of Theo. P. Meyer for permit to rebuild the sidewalk and set the ourd
back in front of his property on lavaca 8treet between 6th and 7th 8treets was read.

The Mayor then laid before the Jounocil the following:

WAustin, foxal, Janunrf 25, 1933,

M. Adam R. Johnson,
Oitg Managez,
Austin, Texag. i

Dear Bir: |

The request of Theo. P, Meyer, owner of the south 60 feet of Lote 7 and &, Block za
of the Original 0ity of Auetin, and locally known ap 620-626 Lavaca Street, for a permi {0
set his ourb back and oconstruct a ramp in front of hig property, has been Inveatisated and
considered and the following faocte are presented _ .

Theos, P. Meyer's property ie located within the "0 Commeroial Use District.

! Nz. Meyer ie conetruoting a etore building on the weet elde of Lavaca Street Tetweon
: Weat Oixth Street and West Seventh Streets The area oreated by the setback will be used |
ohiefly by customers parking in front of his new glaoe of business and will act as & ;
widening of the paving on Lavaoa Street and will be of benefit to the users of Lavaca 8treet !
by allowing a greater width of travel way. |

I recommend that this permit be granted subject 4o the following oconditions:

(1) That reconetruction of the setback area on lLavaca Street shall be construoted in
acoordance with the accompanying plan marked 2-=H-%01 and that all suoh widened area, ramps |
and ocurbeg and a sidewalk between the Eroperty iine and the ourb line shall be oonstruoted !
of conorete at the expense of the applicant. i

(2) That all suoh concrete shall bBe not leee than & inchee in thiockness and shall be
of th{ rollowtng proportions: 1 part of oement, 2 partes of sand, and 4 parts of eocreened
gravel ozr rook.

{3) That the conocrete ocurb adjmcent to the pidewalk area shall be not less than 6 in-
chee high and an expansion joint not lese than inoh thiock shall be placed between the
cuzrb and the sidewalk as shown on the plan hereto attached marked 2-H=301.

() That all such expansion jointe ehall be of the premoulded type.

(5) That all concrete work within the street area shall be done by a bonded sidewalk
contraotor.

(6) That all work ghall be done in mocordance with lines and grades furnished by the
i Engineering Department of the 0ity of Auetin and under the direotion of the Qity Engineer.

Yours tmly,
(8gd) Ozta E. gi@?’%ﬁélneez. "

VHEREAS, Theo. P. Meyer, omer of property situated on the west side of Lavaoca Street
between West Sixth Street and Weet Seventh Street, legally desoribed as the south 60 feet
of Lote 7 and &, Blook 72, of the Original Oity of Austin, and looally known as 620-626
Lavaoa Street, has presented a request to be granted permission to set the ourdb baock ade
Jacent to his property so as to provide more parking space on Lavaoca Street; and

WHEREAS, a plan has been presented showing the proposed layout and said plan has been
considered and approved by the 0ity Oouncil of the 0ity of Austin; therefore,

BE 1T RESOLVED BY THE OITY QOUNGCIL OF THE OITY OF AUSTIN:

THAT permission is hereby granted to Theo. P. Meyer, owner of the property situated
on the west side of Laveoca Street between West Sixth Street and West Seventh Street, legally
deacribed as the south 60 feet of Lots 7 and 8, Blook 72, of the Original City of Austin,
and looally knowm as 620=-626 Lavaca Street, to set the ourb back adjecent to his property,
subjeoct to the same's being construoted in aoccordance with the plan approved by the Olity
Zngineer, which plan is hereto attached and marked 2-H=-301, and in accordance with the
following oonditions:

L |IF.II-I1.FI _“I";!'{' [N )
T .51 i.'-'i'a 1

P o . . D e e ;‘.ﬂ""f" b
P IEY evt - SR




(1) That the reconstruotion of the setback area on Lavaca Street shall be oon-
structed in acoordence with the acoo unyinE glan marked 2=H=301 and that all such
widened area, ramps and ocurbs and a sidewalk betwesn the property line and the ourb line
shall be construoted of conorete at the expense of the applicant.

(2) That all such concrete shall be not lese than & inches in thiokness and shall
be of the following proportions: 1 part of cement, 2 parts of sand, and 4 parts of
soreened gravel or rock.

(3) That the oonorets ourd adjacent to the sidewalk area shall be not less than
& inohes high-and an expangion joint not less than 3/4 inch thiok shall be placed between
the ourd and the sidewalk in aococordance with the plan hereto attached marked 2-H-30l,

(4) That all such expansion joints ehall be of the pre-moulded type.

(5) That all oconorete work within the street area shall be done by a bonded gide-
walk contraotor.

(6) That all work shall be done in accordance with lines and grades furnished by
;heinngineering Department of the 0ity of Austin and under the direction of the Oity
ngineer.

The above resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, OQounoilmen Alford,
Gillis, Mayor MoFPadden, Oounoilman Musller, l4; nays, none; Oounoilman Steok abeent, 1.
The Mayor lald before the Qouncil the following ordinance:

AN ORDINANOE AMENDING, IN THE OERTAIN PARTIOULARS
HEREINAFTER STATED, AN ORDINANGE ENTITLED: WAN
ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING ZONING REGULATIONE AND DIS=
PRIOTE IN ACCORDANGE WITH A COMPREEENSIVE PLAN;AND
REGULATING AND DISTRIOTING THE HEIGHT, NUMBER OF
8TORIES AND B8I2E OF BUILDINGS AND OTHIR STRUOTURES,
THE PERCENTAGE OF LOT THAT MAY BE OOOUPIED, THE
8I2C OF YARDS, OOURTS AND OTHER OPEN SPACES, THE
DENSITY OF POBULATION, THE LOOATION AND USE OF
BUTLDINGS, STRUCTURES AND LAND FOR TRADE INDUSTRY,
RESIDENOES AND OTHER FURFOSES; AND DIVIDING THE
OITY OF AUSTIN INTO DISTRICTE OR ZONES, AND REGU-
LATING AND DISTRIOTING THE ERECTION, CONSTRUGTION,
RECONETRUGTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR AND USE OF
BUILDINGS, STRUOTURES OR LAND WITHIN SUCH DISTRIOTS
OR ZONES; AND FROVIDING UNIFORM REGULATIONS FOR

THE SEVERAL OLASSES AND KINDS OF BUILDINGS OR
STRUGTURES AND USES WITHIN THE DISTRICTS OR ZONES;
AND ADOPTING TWO ZONING UAPS, DISOLOSING RESPECTIVE-
LY THE SEVERAL USE DISTRIOTS AND THE SEVERAL HMEIGHT
AND AREA DISTRICTE AND THE RESTRIOTIONS AND LIMITA=
TIONE AND PROVISIONS APPLICAELE 70 SUOH DISTRIOTS;
AND PROVIDING FOR A BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT AND DEFIN-
ING THE POWERS OF SAME; AND PROVIDING CERTAIN PEN-
ALTIES AND REMEDIES; AND DEOLARING AN EMERGENOY.®

The above ordinance was zead the firet time and Qouncilman Mueller moved & suspen=
sion of the rule and the plaoing of the ordinance on its second reading. Motion was
geconded by Ocuncilman Alford and same prevailed by the followlng vote: Ayes, Ocunoilmen
Alford, Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, Oouncilman Mueller, 4; nays, none; Councilman Steck
abaent, 1.

The ordinance wae read the second time and Oouncilman Mueller moved & further sue-
pension of the rule and the placing of the ordinance on its third reading. Motion was
seconded by Oocuncilman Alford and same prevailed by the following vote: Aves, Qouncilmen
Alford, Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, Oounoilman Mueller, L; nays, none; Oocunoilman Steok
atsent, 1.

The ordingnce was read the third time and Oounoilman Mueller moved that same be
finally passed. lMotion was seoonded by Oounoilman Alford and same prevailed by the fol-
lowing vote: Ayem, Oouncilmen Alford, Gillis, Mayor McFadden, Oouncilman Mueller, 4;
nays, none; Qouncilman 8teok absent, l.

The ¥ayor laid before the Qouncil the following ordinance:

PUBLIO PLAGES OF THE OITY OF AUSTIN, AND
PREGORIBING A PENALTY FOR THE vIoLat rON
The above ordinance was read the firsgt time and Councilman Mueller moved a suspen-

sion of the rule and the placing of the ordinance on its second reading. Motion wae




seoonded by Qouncilman Alford and same prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Qounoilmen
Alford, 0illis, Mayor MoFadden, Ocunoilman Vueller, 4; nays, none; Oounoilman Steck absent,l,
The ordinance was read the second time and Councilman Mueller moved a further suspen=~
sion of the rule and the placing of the ordinance on its third reading. Motion was seconded
by Oounoilman Alford and same prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Oounoilmen Alford,
Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, Gouncilman Mueller, 4; nays, none; Oounoilman Steck absent, l.

The ordinance was read the third time and Oouncilman Mueller moved that same be fin-
ally passed. Motion was seoonded by Oouncilman Alford and eame prevailed by the following
vote: Ayes, Oounoilmen Alford, Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, Ocuncilman Musller, 4; nays, none;
Counoilman Steck absent, 1l '

The Annual Report of the Board of Adjustiment for the year 1932 wae read and ordered
£1led, !
The Mayor laid before the Ocunoll the following resclution E
WHEREAS, there is assessed on the tex rolls of the O0ity of Austin for the year 1927 ;
taxes amounting to $61.68 on the improvements on Lot 2, Outlot 9, Divieion "AY, H&ATO Bub-
division, Plat 26; and )
WHEREAS, said improvements belonged to The Travis Qounty Qotton Growere Assoclation i
on January 1, 1927, and wae not aoquired by the Farmere & Ginners Qi1 Oompany until sometime
during the year 1928, sinoe which time the taxes have been pald; and |

WHEREAS, the tax recoxds of the Clty of Austin do not reveal an aspesement on sald
improvemente during the years that it was the property of The Travis Oounty Oottom Growers

Assoclation, same having been exempted; now, therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OITY QOUNCIL OF THE OITY OF AUSTIN:

THAT the Tax Assessor and Qollector be and he is hereby authorized to charge said
tax levy off the tax rolla for the year 1927.

The above resolution wae adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Oounoilmen Alford,
Gillis, Mayor MoFadden, Oounoilman Mueller, U4; nays, none; Oouncilman Steck absent, 1.
The application of J. E. Halre, 209 Eapt 13th Street, for permit to operate as a
taxicab & 1929 Nash automobile, Motor No. 1623375, State Highway Licenss No. ¥ 36=-14l, was |
reads Oouncilman Mueller moved that the application be granted. Motion was seconded by i
Mayor MoFaddenr and same proevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Qounoilmen Alford, Gillisa,
Mayor MoFadden, Qouncilman Mueller, 4; nays, none; Ccuncilman 8teck absent, 1.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution:

WHEREAS, there aprears on the tax rolls of the Oity of Austin taxes assessed and
levied ageinst Lot 8 and the Eeat two-thirds of Lot 7 (J) in Original 0ity Blook No. 111

for the years 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930, 1931, and 1932; and

WHEREAS, for all of said years sald property has been owned and operated by Young
Women's Ohristian Assooiation, member of the Young Women's Christian Assoolation of United
States of Amerioca, for the purposes of said first named Assooiation, and is and has been
during said years oonducted as a home for working girls of the Oity of Austin and County

of Travis, and for the benefit of such girls eaid Asscciation, the owner of said property,
furnishes and haes furnished for said years housing and food entirely without profit; and
WHEREAS, it appears from these facts, and it is so deemed by the 0ity Oounoil, that
paid property should have been exempted from taxation by the Olty of Austin during said
years; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE OITY OF AUSTIN:

THAT the City Assessor and Oollector of Taxes be and he is hereby authorized and

directed to strike from the tax rolle of the 0ity of Austin said property for taxation for




